
	

	

	

	

	

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Country Name and surname Organisation  E-mail 

Albania Taulant Bino Albanian Ornithological Society (AOS) Taobino69@gmail.com 

Armenia Sevak Baloyan Management Agency- Ministry for Nature Protection Sevbaloyan30@gmail.com 

Belgium  Philippe Helsen KMDA / European Black Vulture EEP Philippe.Helsen@kmda.org 

Belgium  Boris Barov BirdLife International Boris.Barov@birdlife.org 

Belgium  Noelia Vallejo-
Pedregal 

European Comission  Noelia.VALLEJO-PEDREGAL@ec.europa.eu 

Bulgaria Dobromir Dobrev Bulgarian society for the protection of birds/ Birdlife 
Bulgaria 

dobromir.dobrev@bspb.org 

Bulgaria Stoycho Stoychev Bulgarian Society for the Protection of Birds stoycho.stoychev@bspb.org 

Bulgaria Hristo Peshev Fund for Wild Flora and Fauna hristopeshev.eu@gmail.com 

Croatia Goran Sušić Ornithological station Rijeka Institute of Ornithology 
CASA 

goran@supovi.hr 

Egypt Mohamed Habib Red Sea Association for environment and water sports  mrhydro35@hotmail.com 

Egypt Osama Elgebaly Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency, Nature 
Conservation Sector 

Oss.elgebaly@yahoo.com 

France Olivier Patrimonio Ministry of environment - France olivier.patrimonio@developpement-durable.gouv.fr 

France Raphaël Néouze L.P.O. Birdlife France and Vulture Conservation 
Foundation 

raphael.neouze@lpo.fr 

Germany Borja Heredia UNEP/Convention on Migratory Species (CMS) borja.heredia@cms.int 

Greece Stavros Xirouchakis Natural History Museum of Crete – University of Crete sxirouch@nhmc.uoc.gr 

Greece Elzbieta Kret World Wildlife Fund (WWF) Greece e.kret@wwf.gr 

Greece Victoria Saravia Hellenic Ornithological Society (HOS) - BirLife Greece vsaravia@ornithologiki.gr 

Hungary Miklós Dudás Hortobágy National Park Directorate dudasm1@yahoo.com 

Hungary Szilvia Gőri Hortobágy National Park Directorate szilvia.gori@gmail.com 

Israel Ohad Hatzofe Nature and Parks Authority ohad@npa.org.il 

Italy Guido Ceccolini Association CERM Endangered Raptors Centre guido.ceccolini@gmail.com 

Italy Anna Cenerini Association CERM Endangered Raptors Centre anna.cenerini@biodiversita.eu 

Italy Alessandro Andreotti Istituto Superiore per la Protezione e la Ricerca 
Ambientale 

alessandro.andreotti@isprambiente.it 

Italy Fiammetta Berlinguer University of Sassari berling@uniss.it 

Italy Filvio Genero Vulture Conservation Foundation genero@tin.it 

Jordan Laith El-Moghrabi ECO Consult Laith.elmoghrabi@ecoconsult.jo 

Jordan Tareq Qaneer The Royal Society for the Conservation of Nature  tareq.qaneer@rscn.org.jo 

Mongolia Tuguldur Enkhtsetseg The Nature Conservancy tenkhtsetseg@tnc.org 

Portugal Eduardo Santos LPN – Liga para a Protecção da Natureza eduardo.santos@lpn.pt 

Portugal Joaquim Teodósio Society for the Study of Birds (SPEA)- BirdLife Portugal joaquim.teodosio@spea.pt 

Portugal Julieta Costa Society for the Study of Birds (SPEA)- BirdLife Portugal julieta.costa@spea.pt 

Portugal Alice Gama Vulture Conservation Foundation a.gama@4vultures.org 

Russia  Elena Shnayder Sibecocenter, LLC equ001@gmail.com 

Saudi Arabia Mohammed Shobrak Saudi Wildlife Authority & Taif University shobrak@saudibirds.org 

Serbia Bratislv Grubac Institute for Nature Conservation of Serbia bratislav.grubac@zzps.rs 

Serbia Uros Pantovic Bird Protection and Study Society of Serbia (BPSSS) pantovic_uros@yahoo.co.uk 

Serbia Sasa Marinkovic Birds of Prey protection Foundation, Belgrade neogyps@gmail.com 

South Africa Andre Bota Endengared Wildlife Trust andreb@ewt.org.za 

Spain Eduardo Soto Largo CBD Habitat eduardo.sotolargo@cbd-habitat.com 

Spain  Joan Real University of Barcelona jreal@ub.edu 

Spain  Helena Tauler-
Ametller 

University of Barcelona helenatauler@gmail.com 

Spain  Antonio Hernádez-
Matías 

University of Barcelona ahmatias@gmail.com 

Spain  Alvaro Camiña IFC World Bank Group / Vulture Conservation Foundation  acaminacardenal@ifc.org 

Spain  Rubén Moreno-Opo Ministry of Agriculture, Food an Environment of Spain rmorenoopo@gmail.com 

Spain  Pascal López-López University of Valencia Pascual.Lopez@uv.es 

Spain  Ernesto Álvarez Xusto  Grupo de Rehabilitación de la Fauna Autóctona y su Hábitat 
(GREFA) 

ernesto@grefa.org 

Spain  Émilie Delepoulle  Grupo de Rehabilitación de la Fauna Autóctona y su Hábitat 
(GREFA) 

emdsi@aol.fr 

Spain  Ana Heredia   anaheredia92@googlemail.com 

Spain  Jovan Andevki Vulture Conservation Foundation j.andevski@4vultures.org 
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Spain  David Izquierdo Vulture Conservation Foundation d.izquierdo@4vultures.org 

Spain  Juan Carlos Atienza  Sociedad Española de Ornitologia (SEO) - BirdLife-Spain jcatienza@seo.org 

Spain  David de la Bodega Sociedad Española de Ornitologia (SEO) - BirdLife-Spain ddelabodega@seo.org 

Spain  Vanesa Palacios Dirección General de Turismo - Junta de Extremadura vpalacios@gpex.es 

Spain  José Antonio Mateos 
Martín 

Dirección General de Medio Ambiente - Junta de 
Extremadura 

joseantonio.mateosm@gobex.es 

Spain  Ángel Sánchez Dirección General de Medio Ambiente - Junta de 
Extremadura 

angel.sanchezga@gobex.es 

Spain  Ángel Rodríguez 
Martín 

National Park Monfragüe angel.rodriguezm@gobex.es 

Spain  Andrés Rodríguez National Park Monfragüe pescuezarr@gmail.com 

Spain  José Mª Abad Gomez-
Pantoja 

Dirección General de Medio Ambiente - Junta de 
Extremadura 

pipesg@yahoo.es 

Spain  Carlos González 
Villalba 

Dirección General de Medio Ambiente - Junta de 
Extremadura 

cgonzvil@gmail.com 

Spain  Emilio Jiménez Díaz Dirección General de Medio Ambiente - Junta de 
Extremadura 

emilio.jimenez@gpex.es 
Spain  Raquel Burdalo Diputación de Cáceres rburdalo@dip-caceres.es 

Spain  Fernando Javier 
Grande Cano 

Diputación de Cáceres dipdesarrollo@dip-caceres.es 

Switzerland Daniel Hegglin Vulture Conservation Foundation (VCF) daniel.hegglin@swild.ch 

Turkey Itri Levent Erkol Doğa Derneği (BirdLife Turkey) levent.erkol@dogadernegi.org 

Turkey İlker Özbahar Turkish Nature Research Society ilkerozbahar@gmail.com 

Turkey José Tavares  Vulture Conservation Foundation j.tavares@4vultures.org 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Nick P Wiliams Raptors MoU / Convention on Migratory Species (CMS) nick.williams@cms.int 

United Arab 
Emirates 

Shakeel Ahmed Environment Agency – Abu Dhabi akhan@ead.ae 

United 
Kingdom 

Iván Ramírez BirdLife International Ivan.Ramirez@birdlife.org 

Uzbekistan Roman Kashkarov Uzbekistan Society for the Protection of Birds (UzSPB) roman.kashkarov@iba.uz 

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	


